HENDON SCHOOL

Headteachers: Rhona Povey
Craig McGuire
Golders Rise, London NW4 2HP

Achieve

Telephone: 020 8202 9004

Email:info@hendonschool.co.uk

Website: www.hendonschool.co.uk

‘Learning Together Across the World’

Year 7 Term Dates 2024/25

Autumn Term 2024

Term

Dates

Staff training days school closed to students

Monday 2 September & Tuesday 3 September

First Half Term

Wednesday 4 September - Friday 25 October

Half term holiday

Monday 28 October - Friday 1 November

Second Half Term

Monday 4 November - Friday 20 December

Staff training Twilight (early finish for students)

Wednesday 20 November

School holiday

Monday 23 December — Friday 3 January

Spring Term 2025

Term Dates

First Half Term Monday 6 January - Friday 14 February
Staff training Twilight (early finish for students) | Tuesday 21 January

Half term holiday Monday 17 February - Friday 21 February
Second Half Term Monday 24 February - Friday 4 April
School holidays Monday 7 April - Monday 21 April

(Easter weekend 18 - 21 April)

Summer Term 2025

Term

Dates

Staff training day school closed to students

Tuesday 22 April

First Half Term

Tuesday 22 April - Friday 23 May
May Day Bank Holiday on 5 May

Half term holiday

Monday 26 May - Friday 30 May
Spring Bank Holiday 26 May

Second Half Term

Monday 2 June - Friday 18 July

School Holiday

Wednesday 23 July to Friday 29 August
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‘Learning Together Across the World’

Key Dates Year 7

Event

Dates

Photography Day Year

Monday 23 September 2024

Individual School Photos

Monday 23 September 2024

Group School Photos

Friday 30 September 2024

Awards Presentation Evening

Early October date to be confirmed

Meet the Tutor Evening

Thursday 17 October 2024

National Green Careers week

Monday 4 November — Friday 8 November 2024

Interfaith week

Monday 11 November — Friday 15 November 2024

Anti - Bullying Week

Monday 11 November — Friday 15 November 2024

Culture Day

Friday 22 November 2024

Autumn Term House Reward Week

Monday 16 December — Friday 20 December 2025

Holocaust Memorial Day

Monday 27 January 2025

Children’s Mental Health Week

Monday 3 February — Friday 7 February 2025

National Apprenticeship Week

Monday 10 February — Friday 14 February 2025

Academic Review Day

Monday 24 February 2025

National Careers week

Monday 3 March — Friday 7 March 2025

Community Iftar

Wednesday 12 March 2025

Spring Term House Reward Week

Monday 31 March — Friday 4 April 2025

Year 7 Student Progress Evening

Thursday 3 April 2025

KS3 Assessment period

Monday 2 June — Friday 20 June 2025

KS3 Enrichment Week

Monday 23 June — Friday 27 June 2025

Summer Term House Reward Week

Monday 14 July — Friday 18 July 2025

Sports Day

Thursday 17 July 2025
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